## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gisela Greif	01/23/2006
Ralf Hosse	02/08/2006
Jurgen Krucken	02/13/2006
Frank Wunderlich	02/13/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	51368
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10562324

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)812-6459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203)812-6450

Email: gil.cunha.b@bayer.com
Correspondent Name: Susan M. Pellegrino
Address Line 1: 400 Morgan Lane

Address Line 2: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AH / LEA 36 695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Pellegrino

Total Attachments: 1

500119217

source=Assign AH LeA 36 695#page1.tif

PATENT

**SH** \$40.00

REEL: 017842 FRAME: 0080

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)GREIF, Gisela 2)HOSSE, Ralf 3)KRÜCKEN, Jürgen 4)WUNDERLICH, Frank

1) Marienhöhe 15, 53424 Remagen, Germany

2) Liebfrauenstr. 39, 40591 Düsseldorf, Germany

3) Schaffenbergstr. 3, 41352 Korschenbroich, Germany

4) Burgstr. 31, 41469 Neuss, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

### USE OF A NOVEL EIMERIA GENE AND CORRESPONDING PROTEIN

Filed: June 30, 2004

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/007080

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
23. 01. 2006	1. Jisila frit
08.02.2006	2. Rue Jan
13.02.2006	3. Juge Krieke
13,07.06	ther

Le A 36 695-US

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017842 FRAME: 0081